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East-West Center
FY 2012 Participant Award Numbers by Program and Award Type

Prof Associates
Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem     Degree Fellows     Student Affiliates Non-Deg
Fellows EWC Field Interns Doct Mast Bach Doct Mast Bach Students TOTAL

Research Program 41 261 181 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488

Education Program 18 304 185 6 71 129 35 102 57 0 136 1,043

East-West Seminars 0 72 397 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470

Pacific Islands Development Program 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

President's Office 0 364 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443

Office of External Affairs 1 6 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253
(includes the Associates Office & Arts Program)

East-West Center Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East-West Center Washington 12 1,031 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,052

TOTAL 77 2,038 1,100 21 71 129 35 102 57 0 136 3,766

FY 2012 East-West Center Participant Statistics 1



East-West Center
FY 2012 Participant Award Months by Program and Award Type

Prof Associates
Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem     Degree Fellows     Student Affiliates Non-Deg
Fellows EWC Field Interns Doct Mast Bach Doct Mast Bach Students TOTAL

Research Program 109 21 44 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182

Education Program 101 106 84 6 557 1,078 324 740 360 0 441 3,797

East-West Seminars 0 9 67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

Pacific Islands Development Program 10 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

President's Office 0 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Office of External Affairs 2 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
(includes the Associates Office & Arts Program)

East-West Center Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East-West Center Washington 17 34 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73

TOTAL 239 194 237 37 557 1,078 324 740 360 0 441 4,207
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East-West Center Participant Awards by Country (FY2012)

Prof Associates Joint   Non-  

Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem Doctoral Degree Fellows Student Affiliates Degree 
Fellows EWC Field Interns Students Doctoral Master's Bachelors Doctoral Master's Bachelors Students Total

Southeast Asia
Brunei 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Burma 0 0 15 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 25
Cambodia 0 4 41 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 53
Indonesia 1 21 39 1 0 6 15 0 3 0 0 3 89
Lao P.D.R. 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
Malaysia 0 8 19 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 36
Philippines 0 14 36 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 5 62
Singapore 1 4 29 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 36
Thailand 2 10 23 0 0 4 5 0 3 1 0 13 61
Timor-Leste 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 25
Vietnam 0 7 44 0 0 8 32 0 4 1 0 2 98
     Subtotal 4 75 253 1 0 24 60 22 16 2 0 41 498

East Asia
China
     Mainland 11 62 94 1 0 8 9 0 10 2 0 20 217
     Taiwan 1 4 10 0 0 3 0 0 11 5 0 0 34
     Hong Kong 0 12 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 29
     Macau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Japan 12 38 62 2 0 8 7 0 11 10 0 9 159
Korea, Dem Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korea, Republic of 9 33 156 1 0 1 1 0 5 3 0 4 213
Mongolia 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Russia 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 11
     Subtotal 33 157 338 5 0 20 18 0 40 20 0 37 668

South Asia
Afghanistan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Bangladesh 0 3 9 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 19
Bhutan 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
India 1 9 27 1 0 4 0 0 10 0 0 3 55
Iran 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 12
Maldives 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nepal 0 2 7 0 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 1 20
Pakistan 1 4 28 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 36
Sri Lanka 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 13
     Subtotal 3 25 78 2 0 10 15 0 18 0 0 12 163

East-West Center
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East-West Center Participant Awards by Country (FY2012)

Prof Associates Joint   Non-   

Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem Doctoral Degree Fellows Student Affiliates Degree 
Fellows EWC Field Interns Students Doctoral Master's Bachelors Doctoral Master's Bachelors Students Total

Pacific Region
American Samoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Australia 2 34 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 45
Cook Islands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Easter Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fed St of Micronesia 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
Fiji 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 9
French Polynesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gilbert & Ellice (former) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiribati 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Marshall Islands 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nauru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Caledonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Zealand 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 15
Niue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Norfolk Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Northern Marianas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palau 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Papua New Guinea 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
Samoa 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Solomon Islands 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
Tokelau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tonga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Trust Territory (former) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuvalu 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Vanuatu 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
Wallis and Futuna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Western Samoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Subtotal 7 43 15 2 0 1 11 13 1 1 0 6 100

United States 26 660 325 9 0 15 21 0 16 27 0 14 1,113

Other/Unspecified 4 1,078 91 2 0 1 4 0 11 7 0 26 1,224

TOTAL 77 2,038 1,100 21 0 71 129 35 102 57 0 136 3,766

East-West Center
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East-West Center Participant Awards by Country (1960 - FY2012)

Prof Associates Joint   Non-  

Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem Doctoral Degree Fellows Student Affiliates Degree 
Fellows EWC Field Interns Students Doctoral Master's Bachelors Doctoral Master's Bachelors Students Total

Southeast Asia
Brunei 1 27 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 35
Burma 6 50 44 4 0 3 34 1 1 0 0 34 177
Cambodia 4 106 102 3 0 6 13 4 2 4 0 17 261
Indonesia 172 1,516 946 110 6 47 162 10 7 7 0 41 3,024
Lao P.D.R. 3 53 53 21 0 2 4 42 0 0 0 10 188
Malaysia 69 733 324 42 3 38 81 39 3 3 0 22 1,357
Philippines 191 1,633 1,099 176 24 90 285 0 17 1 0 41 3,557
Singapore 48 371 269 6 1 11 28 6 5 1 0 3 749
Thailand 178 1,507 1,364 108 21 85 230 0 18 8 0 54 3,573
Timor-Leste 0 5 17 0 0 1 10 50 1 0 0 0 84
Vietnam 37 369 374 26 1 11 135 13 8 8 0 20 1,002
     Subtotal 709 6,370 4,597 496 56 295 982 166 62 32 0 242 14,007

East Asia
China
     Mainland 365 1,915 934 113 1 63 95 2 41 30 1 97 3,657
     Taiwan 84 1,127 883 38 8 39 210 0 26 18 1 6 2,440
     Hong Kong 35 357 189 24 2 14 62 0 2 1 0 7 693
     Macau 0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Japan 434 3,177 3,375 87 10 90 339 1 37 49 1 56 7,656
Korea, Dem Republic 5 14 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
Korea, Republic of 523 2,041 982 123 20 117 214 0 20 25 0 19 4,084
Mongolia 8 50 36 1 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 8 115
Russia 7 58 64 5 0 2 3 0 6 0 0 0 145
     Subtotal 1,461 8,747 6,486 392 41 327 932 3 132 124 3 193 18,841

South Asia
Afghanistan 3 50 6 10 0 7 18 23 0 0 0 2 119
Bangladesh 21 306 86 20 1 28 51 0 5 4 0 5 527
Bhutan 1 2 12 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 8 37
India 220 1,115 539 53 21 90 179 2 24 10 0 26 2,279
Iran 15 88 13 14 1 6 2 0 6 1 0 6 152
Maldives 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
Nepal 36 252 239 36 6 31 75 4 4 3 0 16 702
Pakistan 47 355 161 55 5 40 105 0 3 1 0 10 782
Sri Lanka 32 260 173 14 3 26 41 0 1 1 0 8 559
     Subtotal 375 2,430 1,229 204 37 229 484 29 44 20 0 81 5,162

East-West Center
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East-West Center Participant Awards by Country (1960 - FY2012)

Prof Associates Joint   Non-   

Visiting Wkshp/Conf/Sem Doctoral Degree Fellows Student Affiliates Degree 
Fellows EWC Field Interns Students Doctoral Master's Bachelors Doctoral Master's Bachelors Students Total

Pacific Region
American Samoa 7 276 927 8 0 3 11 11 0 1 1 0 1,245
Australia 200 1,061 703 13 2 29 58 1 1 1 0 7 2,076
Cook Islands 4 83 66 4 0 0 12 6 0 0 0 2 177
Easter Island 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fed St of Micronesia 4 517 185 9 0 3 22 22 0 1 0 3 766
Fiji 23 364 464 19 2 8 19 37 1 1 0 2 940
French Polynesia 2 56 13 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 81
Gilbert & Ellice (former) 0 36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
Guam 2 123 218 1 1 8 18 1 0 3 0 0 375
Kiribati 0 46 8 5 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 1 68
Marshall Islands 0 206 80 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 294
Nauru 0 25 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 29
New Caledonia 2 59 145 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 211
New Zealand 81 464 350 22 5 20 47 0 1 0 0 7 997
Niue 0 20 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 29
Norfolk Island 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Northern Marianas 1 231 202 3 0 0 11 5 0 1 0 0 454
Palau 1 245 64 5 0 2 17 7 0 0 0 2 343
Papua New Guinea 18 235 81 13 0 0 37 12 0 0 0 2 398
Samoa 0 20 1 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 2 32
Solomon Islands 8 95 136 4 0 1 8 12 0 0 0 0 264
Tokelau 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tonga 11 147 119 22 0 3 5 19 0 3 2 3 334
Trust Territory (former) 0 58 632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 690
Tuvalu 0 26 4 2 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 0 44
Vanuatu 1 60 188 5 0 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 268
Wallis and Futuna 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Western Samoa 7 195 402 10 0 2 7 12 1 0 0 1 637
     Subtotal 372 4,650 5,005 152 10 85 298 171 4 11 3 38 10,799

United States 2,133 19,385 4,888 682 68 409 1,218 26 63 157 20 152 29,201

Other/Unspecified 225 6,050 733 53 4 2 20 0 27 26 1 81 7,222

TOTAL 5,275 47,632 22,938 1,979 216 1,347 3,934 395 332 370 27 787 85,232
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FY 2012 Participants  by Occupational Category

Professional
Associates/ Non-

Visiting Interns/ Degree   Degree
Fellows Wksp/Cnf/Sm Students * Students Total

Central Government
Group Central Government 0 1 0 0 1
Heads of Government 0 0 0 0 0
Ministerial Level Officials 0 6 0 0 6
Executive Level Officials 1 34 0 1 36
Central Civil Service 1 41 3 2 47
Professional or Scientists-Central 1 47 1 5 54
Legislators 0 3 0 0 3
Judges 0 7 0 0 7
Managers-Central Govt Enterp 0 1 0 0 1
Other Central Government 0 1 2 1 4

State, Regional, or Provincial Government
Governors or Other Reg Chiefs 0 2 0 0 2
Senior Reg Dept Heads 0 0 0 0 0
Executive Level Reg Officials 0 11 0 0 11
Regional-State Civil Service 0 1 0 0 1
Regional-State Legislators 0 43 0 0 43
Regional-State Judges 0 0 0 0 0
Professional/Scientist-Region 0 5 1 0 6
Other Regional Government 0 1 2 0 3

City or Town Government
Mayors or Other Urban Chiefs 0 5 0 0 5
City Department Heads 0 3 1 0 4
Executive Level City Officials 0 4 0 0 4
City or Town Civil Service 0 1 0 1 2
Professional/Scientist-City 0 0 0 1 1
Other City or Town Government 0 10 1 0 11

International Organizations
Heads of International Org 0 1 0 0 1
Senior Officials of Int'l Org 0 14 0 0 14
Employee of Int'l Org 0 15 5 2 22

University Level
University Presidents/Rectors 2 15 0 0 17
Administrative Staff 1 81 2 1 85
Teaching or Research Staff 52 468 16 9 545
Graduate Students 6 134 245 26 411
Undergraduate Students 0 149 49 38 236
Other University 0 9 0 0 9

Secondary Schools
Principals 0 2 0 0 2
Teachers or Staff 0 11 18 0 29
Students 0 70 0 0 70
Other Secondary School 0 1 0 0 1

Elementary Schools
Principals/Teachers/Staff 0 0 1 0 1

Special School/Institute
Heads of Special School/Inst 0 4 0 1 5
Teachers/Staff 1 0 4 0 5
Other Special School/Institute 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 65 1201 351 88 1705

East-West Center
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FY 2011 Participants  by Occupational Category

Professional
Associates/ Non-

Visiting Interns/ Degree   Degree

Fellows Wksp/Cnf/Sm Students * Students Total
Private Business

Entrepreneurs 0 3 0 1 4
Corporate Executives 0 144 0 0 144
Managers 0 39 0 7 46
Employees 0 10 3 4 17
Professionals or Scientists 0 21 2 5 28
Other Business 0 3 0 0 3

Other Professionals
Legal Field 0 9 0 1 10
Medical Field 0 2 0 0 2
Technology Field 0 0 0 0 0
Self-employed 1 8 1 0 10

Institutes, Hospitals, Non-Profit Corps, etc.
Directors 3 122 0 1 126
Managers-Executives 0 86 6 5 97
Employees 0 35 6 7 48
Professionals or Scientists 3 47 7 0 57
Other Institutes, Hospitals, etc. 0 3 0 0 3

Religion
Ministers of Religion 0 0 0 1 1

The Arts
Producers of Films/Stage Prod 0 0 0 0 0
Composers or Musicians 0 0 0 0 0
Graphic Arts 0 0 0 1 1
Other Arts 1 2 0 0 3

Labor Unions
Heads of Labor Unions 0 0 0 0 0

Electronic Media
Heads of Radio or TV Stations 0 8 0 0 8
Radio or TV Journalists 0 46 0 0 46
Technicians/Other Employees 0 5 0 1 6
Other Electronic Media 0 12 0 0 12

Print Media
Editors 1 73 0 7 81
Journalists 0 79 0 7 86
Other Printed Media 0 9 0 0 9

Film as News Media
Filmmakers 1 0 0 0 1
Other Film as News Media 0 0 0 0 0

Military 0 17 0 0 17
Other

Other/Unspecified 2 1175 18 0 1195

Subtotal 12 1958 43 48 2061

Total 77 3,159 394 136 3,766

*  Includes Student Affiliates
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